
Groveland Community Services District 
Fire Department / CALFIRE 
18966 Ferretti Road Groveland, CA 95321 

Staff Report 
January 7, 2020 

  To: Board of Directors 

    From: Andy Murphy, Assistant Chief 
By:  Jude R. Acosta, Battalion Chief 

Subject: Monthly Activity Report – December 2, 2019 to December 31, 2019 

Operations: 

Emergency Incident Response: 

There were no Significant Events during the reporting period. 

Apparatus and Equipment: 

Apparatus Description Status 

Engine 781 2009 Pierce Contender In Service 

Engine 787 2000 Freightliner FL112 In Service 

Engine 788 1984 GMC Wildcat In Service 

Utility 786 2008 Chevrolet 2500 In Service 

Training: 

In addition to our monthly Emergency Medical Technician (EMT) curriculum and engine 
company performance standards, Battalion personnel received the following specialized 
training:  

 Vehicle Extrication

 Fire Attack

 Low Angle Rope Rescue Operations

 Supply Line

 Forcible Entry

 New Generator Operations at Groveland FFS



Fire Chiefs Report 
January 7, 2020 
Page 2 of 2 

Public Education: 

On December 21
st
, Groveland Fire and CAL FIRE participated in the Annual Santa Claus is 

Coming to Town.  Santa Claus was escorted by sleigh through Groveland making his first 
stop at Mary Laveroni Park where families could have some hot cocoa and take photos with 
Santa Claus on his sleigh.  Adults and children of all ages were excited to see Santa and 
share with him what they wanted for Christmas.  Everyone enjoyed themselves and had a 
great time.  A very special ‘Thank You’ to all the generous sponsors, volunteers, and the 
Groveland community that helped make the 2019 Groveland Christmas Parade a huge 
success!  



1
0

0
30

0

0
0 Given

0 3

0

5

0

0
0
0

0

0
0

TOTAL 36 (33 calls in GCSD district, 3 calls in Tuolumne County)

Last Call Logged Run #  TCU 15878

MONTH - DECEMBER 2019

Medical Aid

Fire Menace Standby
Fire Other

Alarm Sounding
Odor Investigation

Debris Fire

Auto Aid

Tuolumne County

Vehicle Fire

Haz Mat

Landing Zone
Plane/Heli Crash

Public Assist

Smoke Check

Structure Fire

Commercial Structure Fire
Vegetation Fire

Vehicle Accident

Vehicle Accident/Pin-In



17

3

4

350

0
0

1 Given
3 41
0

89

4

4

1

6
27

2

6

TOTAL 517 (476 calls in GCSD district, 41 calls in Tuolumne County)

Last Call Logged Run #  TCU 15878

MONTH - ALL OF 2019

Medical Aid
Fire Menace Standby

Fire Other

Alarm Sounding

Odor Investigation

Debris Fire

Auto Aid

Tuolumne County

Vehicle Fire

Haz Mat

Landing Zone
Plane/Heli Crash

Public Assist

Smoke Check
Structure Fire

Commercial Structure Fire

Vegetation Fire

Vehicle Accident

Vehicle Accident/Pin-In


	GCSD Board Report 12-2 to 12-31-2019 Final
	78 Call Stats December 2019
	78 Call Stats Year 2019



