Groveland Community Services District Fire Department / CALFIRE

18966 Ferretti Road Groveland, CA 95321

Staff Report January 7, 2020

To: Board of Directors

From: Andy Murphy, Assistant Chief

By: Jude R. Acosta, Battalion Chief

Subject: Monthly Activity Report – December 2, 2019 to December 31, 2019

Operations:

Emergency Incident Response:

There were no Significant Events during the reporting period.

Apparatus and Equipment:

Apparatus	Description	Status
Engine 781	2009 Pierce Contender	In Service
Engine 787	2000 Freightliner FL112	In Service
Engine 788	1984 GMC Wildcat	In Service
Utility 786	2008 Chevrolet 2500	In Service

Training:

In addition to our monthly Emergency Medical Technician (EMT) curriculum and engine company performance standards, Battalion personnel received the following specialized training:

- Vehicle Extrication
- Fire Attack
- Low Angle Rope Rescue Operations
- Supply Line
- Forcible Entry
- New Generator Operations at Groveland FFS

Fire Chiefs Report January 7, 2020 Page 2 of 2

Public Education:

On December 21st, Groveland Fire and CAL FIRE participated in the Annual Santa Claus is Coming to Town. Santa Claus was escorted by sleigh through Groveland making his first stop at Mary Laveroni Park where families could have some hot cocoa and take photos with Santa Claus on his sleigh. Adults and children of all ages were excited to see Santa and share with him what they wanted for Christmas. Everyone enjoyed themselves and had a great time. A very special 'Thank You' to all the generous sponsors, volunteers, and the Groveland community that helped make the 2019 Groveland Christmas Parade a huge success!



MONTH - DECEMBER 2019

Alarm Sounding	1
Odor Investigation	0
Debris Fire	0
Medical Aid	30
Fire Menace Standby	0
Fire Other	0
Haz Mat	0
Landing Zone	0
Plane/Heli Crash	0
Public Assist	5
Smoke Check	0
Structure Fire	0
Commercial Structure Fire	0
Vegetation Fire	0
Vehicle Accident	0
Vehicle Accident/Pin-In	0
Vehicle Fire	0
TOTAL	36



Auto Aid	Given
Tuolumne County	3

(33 calls in GCSD district, 3 calls in Tuolumne County)

Last Call Logged Run # TCU 15878

MONTH - ALL OF 2019

Alarm Sounding	17
Odor Investigation	3
Debris Fire	4
Medical Aid	350
Fire Menace Standby	0
Fire Other	0
Haz Mat	1
Landing Zone	3
Plane/Heli Crash	0
Public Assist	89
Smoke Check	4
Structure Fire	4
Commercial Structure Fire	1
Vegetation Fire	6
Vehicle Accident	27
Vehicle Accident/Pin-In	2
Vehicle Fire	6
TOTAL	517
TOTAL	517



Auto Aid	Given
Tuolumne County	41

(476 calls in GCSD district, 41 calls in Tuolumne County)

Last Call Logged Run # TCU 15878